CAMBRIA T PROTECTION

Oakland, CA
Sonoma, CA
portland, OR
Seattle, WA

Cambria
Environmental
Technology, Inc.

1144 65th Street
Suite B

Oakland, CA 94608
Tel (510} 420-0700
Fax (510} 420-9170
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September 25, 1998

Mr. Larry Seto

Alameda County Department of
Environmental Health

UST Local Oversight Program

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2nd Floor
Alameda, CA 94502

Re: Third Quarter 1998 Monitoring Report
Former Arco Service Station
706 Harrison Street
Qakland, California
STID 3749
Cambria Project #230-0116-008

Dear Mr. Seto:

On behalf of Mr. Bo K. Gin, Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc. (Cambria) is submitting this
third quarter 1998 ground water monitoring report for the site referenced above. Presented below
are the third quarter 1998 activities, the anticipated fourth quarter 1998 activities, and the current
hydrocarbon distribution in ground water.

THIRD QUARTER 1998 ACTIVITIES

Quarterly Ground Water Sampling: On August 18, 1998, Cambria gauged and sampled all onsite
and offsite ground water monitoring wells. No measurable liquid-phase hydrocarbons (LPH) were
detected in any of the wells. Table 1 summarizes ground water elevation data and analytical results.
Figure 1 presents the ground water elevation contours and benzene and Methyl tert-butyl ether
(MTBE) concentrations. The analytical results of the ground water sampling are included in
Attachment A and water sampling field sheets are included in Attachment B.

Remediation System: Cambria operated a soil-vapor extraction (SVE) and air sparging system,
during the entire third quarter.



Mr. Larry Seto
CAMBRIA September 25, 1998

ANTICIPATED FOURTH QUARTER 1998 ACTIVITIES

Quarterly Ground Water Sampling: As rtequested by the Alameda County Department of
Environmental Health (ACDEH), Cambria will gauge and collect water sarmples from each ground
water monitoring well, and measure the thickness of any detected LPH. Cambria will tabulate the
data and prepare a quarterly monitoring report.

Remediation System: Cambria will continue to operate the system.
e HYDROCARBON DISTRIBUTION IN GROUND WATER

The highest hydrocarbon concentrations detected in ground water samples from onsite wells were
collected from MW-1 and MW-2, located adjacent to the former underground storage tank locations.
Maximum concentrations of 64,000 parts per billion (ppb) total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline
(TPHg) and 6,000 ppb benzene were detected in monitoring well MW-2. These concentrations have
decreased from second quarter concentrations of 110,000 ppb TPHg and 9,500 ppb benzene.
Hydrocarbon concentrations increased in up gradient well MW-4 and appear to originate from the
up gradient former service station. Hydrocarbon concentrations were below detection limits in cross
gradient well MW-3 and down gradient wells MW-5, MW-6, and MW-7. The current hydrocarbon
distribution in ground water is consistent with historic site data and the current benzene and MTBE

distributicn in ground water is shown on Figure 1.




Mr. Larry Seto
September 25, 1998

CLOSING

We appreciate the opportunity to provide environmental services on behalf of Mr. Bo K. Gin. Please
call myself or David Elias at (510) 420-0700 if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.

o Al

. _ZLA

John Riggi

Staff Geologist .

Owcd fheoo
David Elias, RG
Senior Geologist

HASB-2004\0akl-116 - Bo Gin\QM\QM-3-98 WPD

Attachments: A - Analytical Results for Ground Water Sampling
B - Water Sampling Field Sheets

cc: Mr. Bo K. Gin, 288 11th Street, Qakland, CA 94706
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CAMBRIA

Table 1. Ground Water Analytical Data - Former Arco Station - 706 Harrison Street, Oakland, California
Well ID Date Depth to Water  (Giround Water TPHg Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Xylenes MTRBE" Notes
roc Sampled Elevation
{ft)y (ft) < Concentrations in parts per billion {(ug/L} >
MW-1 8/13/93 17.40 11.75 20,000 2,500 640 280 440 -
29.15 £2/14/93 17.27 11.88 17,000 9,200 1,200 4,400 5440 -
4/15/94 17.00 12,15 9,500 3,600 530 160 280 -
12/29494 16.40 12.75 - - - -
199 15.83 13.32 17,000 5,200 1,100 330 530 - sheen/odor
1727197 13.58 15.57 30,000 9,800 1,300 790 880 400 b, sheen/odar
6/18/97 16.11 13.04 19,000 5,600 1,400 510 770 1,200 (800) a, b
9/18/97 16.62 12.53 48,000 18,000 4,400 1,000 1,700 <640 b
12/10/97 15.93 13.22 22,000 4,900 1,300 580 650 460 (260) a, b, odor
2/18/98 11.56 17.59 16,000 5,000 750 400 780 1,800 h
5/12/98 13.53 15.62 12,000 4,600 210 4350 770 5,500 b, c
8/18/98 15.19 13.96 12,000 3,600 1,300 300 370 5,100(3,700) a, b
MW-2 8/13/93 17.05 13.46 34,000 6,800 10,000 740 3,900 -
3051 12/14/93 18.28 12.23 16,000 3,200 4,200 500 1,700 -
4/15/94 18.10 12.41 23,000 2,500 4,200 470 1,800 -
12/29/94 17.40 131 - - - - - -
7/19/96 16.72 13.79 90,000 7,300 14,000 1,600 7,300 - odor
1127197 14.89 13.62 63,000 7,100 13,000 1,600 7,100 300 b, odor
6/18/97 17.12 13.39 52,000 5,100 10,000 1,400 6,000 <200 b
9/18/97 17.63 12.88 110,000 9,400 23,000 2,600 13,000 <890 b, sheen/odor
12/10/97 16.98 13.53 39,000 2,600 5,300 940 3,900 780 (320) b, odor
2/18/98 12.61 17.90 85,000 9,000 19,000 2,300 11,000 2,400 b
5/12/98 14.45 16.06 110,000 9,500 21,000 2,500 12,000 <1,200 b
8/18/98 16.14 14.37 64,000 6,000 13,000 1,700 7,800 2,000(1,300) a,b

HASB-2004\0akl-116 - Bo Gin\QM\TBL-GW. WPD

Table continued on next page



CAMBRIA

Table 1. Ground Water Analytical Data - Former Arco Station - 706 Harrison Street, Oakland, California

well 1D Date Depth to Water  Ground Water TPHg Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Xylenes MTBE* Notes
TocC Sampled Elevation
(fty (f1) < Concentrations in parts per billion (ug/L) >
MW-3 8/13/93 17.05 1272 <50 <(.50 <0.50 <0.50 <15 -
29,77 12/14/93 17.70 12.07 <50 <(.50 <0.50 <0.50 <1.5 -
4/15/94 17.40 12.37 <50 (1.5 <0.5 <0.5 <D.5
12/29/94 16.80 12.97 - - - - - -
7/119/96 16.28 13.49 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
1/27/97 13.83 15.94 <50 <05 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <5.0
6/18/97 16.53 13.24 <50 <(.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <5.0
%/18/97 17.07 12.70 <50 <).5 <0.5 <0.5 <D.5 <3.0
12/10/97 16.15 13.62 <50 <(1.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <5.0
2/18/98 11.80 17.97 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <5.0
5/12/98 13.85 15.92 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <().5 <0.5 <5.0
8/18/98 15.57 14.20 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <5.0
MW-4 12/16/94 18.10 13.08 2,500 32 6.5 4.3 17 -
3518 12.29/94 17.95 13.23 - - - - - -
1996 17.38 13.80 3,300 520 39 67 60 -
1/27/97 15.25 15.93 4,500 860 55 100 o1 1,100 b
6/18/97 17.561 13.57 2,700 700 52 gl 706 2,200 (2,300} a,b
9/18/97 18.01 13.17 3,900 760 38 56 64 <170 b
12/10/97 17.45 13.73 12,000 1.800 120 210 210 2,900 (2,600} a,b
2/18/98 13.09 18.09 1,700 210 8.0 6.7 16 200 b
5/12/98 14.78 16.40 2,100 300 15 36 34 920 b.c
8/18/98 16.59 14.59 4,700 1,000 130 110 150 5,200(4,900) a,b
MW-5 12/16/94 16.07 11.97 <50 1.1 <0.5 <05 2.4 -
28.04 12/29/94 16.10 11.94 - - - - - -
7119/96 15.49 12.55 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
172797 13.60 id.44 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <(1.5 <5.0

H:ASB-2004\0ak!-116 - Bo Gin\QM\TBL-GW.WPD Table continued on next page



CAMBRIA

Table 1. Ground Water Analytical Data - Former Arco Station - 706 Harrison Street, Oakland, California

Well ID Date Depth to Water  Ground Water TPHg Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Xylenes MTBE" Notes
T0C Sampled Elevation
(ft) (ft) < Concentrations in parts per billion {ug/L) >
6/18/97 15.55 12.49 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <().5 <50
9/18/97 16.16 11.88 <50 <(.5 <0.5 <0.5 <{1.5 <5.0
12/10/97 15.41 12.63 <50 <(.5 <0.5 <(0.5 <0.5 <5.0
2/18/98 10.93 171} <50 <(0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <5.0
5/12/98 13.25 14.79 <50 <0.5 <{1L.5 <0.5 <0.5 <5.0
B/18/98 14.75 13.29 <50 <fL.5 <0.5 <0.5 <5 <5.0
MW-6 12/16/94 17.74 11.36 <50 <0.5 <(}.5 <0.5 <0.5 -

29.10 12/29/94 17.40 11.70 - - - - - -
19/96 16.60 12.50 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <(.5 -
1/27/97 14.88 14.22 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <(0.5 <5.0
6/18/97 16.73 12.37 51 22 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <5.0 c
0/18/97 17.24 11.86 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <3.0
1210797 16.56 12.54 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <(.5 <0.5 <5.0
2/18/98 12.93 16.17 <50} <0.5 <0.5 <(.5 <0.5 <50
5/12/98 14.35 14.75 <350 <0.5 <0.5 <{).3 <{).5 <50
8/18/98 15.94 13.16 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <5.0

MW-7 12/16/94 17.07 12.60 <50 «0.5 <{.5 <0.5 <(.5 -

29.67 12/29/94 17.65 12.62 - - - - - -
V1996 16.44 13.23 <50 <0.5 <0.5 0.5 <0.3 -
1/27/97 15.09 14.58 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <5.0
6/18/97 16.59 13.08 73 <0.5 0.55 <0.5 <0.5 <5.0 d
9/18/97 17.06 12.61 94 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <5.0 e f
12710197 16.58 13.09 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <5.0
2/18/98 12.60 17.07 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <5.0
5/12/98 14.81 14.86 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <5.0
8/18/98 15.67 14.00 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <5.0

|
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CAMBRIA

Table 1. Ground Water Analytical Data - Former Arco Station - 706 Harrison Street, Oakland, California

Well ID Date Depth to Water  Ground Water TPHg Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Xylenes MTBE* Nates
Toc Sampled Elevation
(ft) (ft) < Concentralions in parts per billion {(ug/L) >
Abbreviations and Analvses: Notes:
TPHg = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline by modified EPA Method 8015 a = Result in parentheses indicates MTBE by EPA Method 8260.
Benzene, ethylbenzene, toluene and xylenes by EPA Method 8020. b = Analytical lzboratory notes that unmodified or weakly modified gasoline is significant.
MTBE = Methyl tert-butyl ether by EPA Method 8020 ¢ = Analytical laboratory notes that lighter pasoline range compounds are significant.
pg/L = Micrograms per liter d = Analytical laboratory notes that isolated peaks are present.
TOC = Top of casing elevation with respect to mean sea level & = Analytical laboratory notes that heavier gasoline range compounds are significant.

f= Analytical laboratory notes hydrocarbons with na recognizable patterns arc present.
Data prior to 12/16/94 provided by previous consultant.

HASB-2004\0akl-116 - Bo Gil\QM\TBL-GW . WPD




ATTACHMENT A
Analytical Results for Ground Water Sampling



. ' 110 Second Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553-5560
McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. | Telephone : 925-798-1620 Fax : 925-798-1622

http;//www.mecampbell.comn E-mail: main@mccampbell.com

Cambria Environmental Technology i Client Project ID: #230-0116; Bo Date Sampled: 08/18/98
1144 65% Street, Suite C Gin . | Date Received: 08/19/98
Oakland, CA 94608 Client Contact: John Riggi Date Extracted: 08/20/98

Client P.O: Date Analyzed: 08/20/98

Gasoline Range (C6-C12) Volatile Hydrocarbons as Gasoline*, with Methyl tert-Butyl Ether* & BTEX*
EPA methods 5030, modified 8015, and 8020 or 602; California RWQCB (SF Bay Region) method GCFID{5030)

LabID | ClientID | Matrix | TPH(g)® | MTBE | Benzene | Toluene Eﬂ;ﬁ:n Xylenes ’;ﬁ‘;‘;?
93740 MW-1 W | 12,000,a | 5100 | 3600 | 1300 300 570 94
93741 MW-2 W | 64000,a | 2000 | 6000 | 13,000 | 1700 7800 103
93742 MW-3 W ND ND | ND ND ND ND 97
93743 MW-4 | W 47002 | 5200 | 1000 130 110 150 104
93744 MW-5 W ND ND ND' ND ND ND 100
93745 MW-6 W ND ND ND ND ND ND 103
93746 MW-7 W ND ND ND ND ND ND 100
iﬂgj‘;ﬁiﬂ‘;ﬂ? W 50 ug/L 5.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
et * | S | 10mgkg | 005 | 0oos | 0005 | 0005 | 0.005

* water and vapor samples are reported in ug/L, wipe samples in ug/wipe, soil and sludge samples in mg/kg, and all TCLP and SPLP extracts
in ug/L

? cluttered chromatogram; sample peak coelutes with surrogate peak

"The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursery in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsible for their
interpretation: a) unmodified or weakly modified gasoline is significant; b) heavier gasoline range compounds are significant(aged
gasaline?); cy lighter gasoline range compounds (the most mobile fraction) are significant; d) gasoline range compounds having broad
chromatographic peaks are significaat; biologically altered gasoline?; ¢) TPH pattern that does not appear to be derived from gasoline (7); )
one to a few isolated peaks present; g) strongly aged gasoline or diesel range compounds are significant; h) lighter than water immiscible
sheen is present; i) liquid sample that contains greater than ~5 vol, % sediment; j) no recognizable pattern.

DHS Certification No. 1644 7" Edward Hamilton, Lab Director




\ 110 Second Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553-5560
McCAMPRBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Telephone : 925-798-1620 Fax : 925-798-1622
hitp:/fwww mecampbell.com E-mail: main@mecampbell.com
. . Date Sampled: 08/18/98
Cambria Environmental Technology | Client Project ID: #230-0116; Bo P
Gin .
* | Date R d: 08/19/68
1144 65® Street, Suite C o Toceme
Oakland, CA 94608 Client Contact: John Riggi Date Extracted: 08/24/98
Client P.O: Date Analyzed: 08/24/98
Methy! tert-Butyl Ether *
EPA method 8260 modified
. . * % Recovery
LabID Client ID Matrix MTBE Surrogate
93740 MW-1 W 3700 101
93741 MW-2 W 1300 103
93743 MW-4 W 4900 _ 102
" Reporting Limit unless otherwise w 5.0 ug’L
stated; ND means not detected above -
the reporting limit g . 50 ugkg
* water samples are reported in ug/L, soil and sludge samples in ug/kg, wipe samples in ug/wipe and atl TCLP /' STLC / SPLP extracts in
ug/L
h) lighter than water immiscible sheen is present; i) liquid satnple that contains greater than ~5 vol. % sediment.

DHS Certification No. 1644 e ,{Z Edward Hamilton, Lab Director




McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC.

110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553

Tele: 925-798-1620 Fax: 925-798-1622

QC REPORT FOR HYDRCCARBON ANALYSES

Date: 08/19/98-08/20/98

Matrix: WATER

| | Concentration (mg/L) | | % Recovery
| Analyte |Sample | Amount | RED
| | (#93743) MS MSD | Spiked | MS MSD
| | | |
| | . |
| TPE (gas) | 0.0 109.1 112.6 | 100.0 | 109.1 112.6 3.1
| Benzene | 0.0 lo.2 10.3 | 10.0 | 102.0 103.0 1.0
| Toluene | 0.0 10.8 10.9 | 10.0 | 1068.0 10%.0 0.9
| Ethyl Benzene | 0.0 10.5 10.7 | 10.0 | 105.0 107.0 1.9
| Xylenes | 0.0 31.4 aL.7 | 30.0 | 104.7 105.7 1.0
| | | -
| | | l
| TPH (diesel) | 0.0 169 174 | 150 | 113 116 2.8
| : I i | |
| | | |
| TRPH | 0 24700 25200 | 23700 | 104 106 2.0
| (0il & grease) | | |
| | | I

¥ Rec. = (MS - Sample) / amount spiked x 100

RED = (MS - MSD} / (MS + MSD) % 2 x 100




110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553
McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Tele: 925-798-1620 Fax: 925-798-1622

QC REPORT FOR VOUs (EPA 8240/8280 )

Date: 08/24/98-08/25/98 Matrix: WATER

Concentration (ug/kg,u] % Recovery

I ! |
! Analyte | Sample | Amount g RPD |
] | (#93890) MS MSD | Spiked | MS MSD |
| | l I |
1 | | | i
/1,1-Dichlorcethe]| 0 83 88 | 100 | 83 88 6.8 |
| Trichloroethene | 0 79 76 | 100 | 79 76 4.0 |
| EDB | 0 91 95 | 100 | 91 95 3.8 |
iChlorobenzene | 0 20 96 | 100 | 90 96 5.9 |
| Benzene | 0 90 94 | 100 | 90 94 5.1 |
|Toluene | 0 87 91 | 100 | 87 91 4.3 |

| I | |

% Rec. = (M5 - sSample} / amount spiked x 100

RPD = (MS - MSD) / (MS + MSD) x 2 x 100
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ATTACHMENT B
Field Sheets for Water Sampling




ATTACHMENT B
Field Sheets for Water Sampling




CAMRRIA

- DATLY FIELD REPORT
| Project Name: E}éj/\/ | Cambria Mgr: Qg Field Person: L
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CAMBRIA

WELL SAMPLING FORM
Project Name: gf_?qﬁéw_,ﬁ f | Cambria Mgr: 3-)];— | Well ID: Mg -/ '
Project Number: 230 ~Oj/ b |Dawer  §f./54 Well Yield:
Site Address: 704 Amsic,w S | Sampling Method: Well Diameter: 2 7, 72,
Coblrnd (1 dwf bl — -W ]
’ Technician(s): :372-— o
Initial Depth to Water: |, 1 Total Well Dept: 75, 50 Water Columan Height: /7.£3 |||
Volume/ft: 0 ilp | 1'Casing Volume: /, 7p - | #Casing Volumes: &, /T
Purging Device: %AW Did Well Dewater?: b Total Gallons Purged: S, /7
Start Purge Time: /2 Zg{ Stop Purge Tirme: /ng Total Time: Zlsnen
Well Diam, Yolume/R (aaflgns)
1 Casing Volume = Water colwmn height x Veiumef . i Q.16
- 0.65
&" 1.47
Time Casing Temp. pH Coud. " Comments
Volume- _
jayg / [7:% 777 . S5/ oy
R T A /7.7 7.4 SZa 7278
IRSS 2 177 7 & 32
: — et o @
A 4
ac -
Sample ID | Date Time Container | Preservative Analytes Analytic Method
1 Type : , -
M- Rfss e | s | Loy [Tk Blox pE |dwo/si
T : e - 7




CAMBRIA

WELL SAMPLING FORM
Project Name: 121, s Cambria Mgr: /)= WellD: My, -2
Project Number: z/f ;/5;;; Well Yield: _—"
- " y 74 N } i o
Site Addzess% M%u Sampling Method: Well Diameter: _o f%,
M Technician(s): 3743__
Initial Depth to Water: |(, [ Total Well Depth: 9.<,55 Water Column Height: <, 4/
I Volume/f: (), {6 | 1 Casing Volume: FAYEE | 4 Casing Volumes: 4 § 3
Purging Device: ¢ /-,y | Did Well Dewater? /o Total Gallons Purged: 4/.53 |
| | Start Purge Time: /f,g.o’ Stop Purge Time: /}LQA/ Towl Time: /2 32 a
efl Diam, Yolume/f (zaitqns)
1 Casing Volume = Water column height x Volume/ 0.16
.;' 0.65
&" 1.47
q Time Casing Temp. pH Cond. * Comments
Volume- '
[220 ] o 7 b JS= el Ymet
Y-S & v1.4 2.7 _ 143 Lye-
b2A 3 Nn.g 75 £ — A%
SampleID | Date | Time Container | Preservative Analytes Analytic Method
' 7 Type :
- - :/ | i Y . Hmé
My ﬁ// iyfiﬁ X35 bvore |lze ToHa B MRS | fe2o - €280
™7 — T - o : 1.

B \m_ars\:mmwmsm wrD
i} NSME '.H o4




WELL SAMPLING FORM

CAMERIA |

Project Name: £, é,f N

Cambria Mgr: /&

g WellD: Apn/)-3

Project Number: 23— i, Date: 4 /2/7 Well ield: _—"
Site Address: 7, gy Samp?ng szz Well Dismeter: 2"/,
L H 4 54 ~
1l Cutind H “ovy Technician(s): —pZ—
Initial Depth to Water: j5_ 57 | Total Well Depti: 77,77 Water Column Height: | 5, 2
Volume/ft: ()1, | 1 Casing Volume: /.75 |[#Casing Volumes: &, 75
Purging Device: [k s Dot Did Well Dawater?: /?,jv Totl Gallons Purged: 5. & 3/
Start Purge Time: )¢ Stop Purge Time: /5% Total Time: 20
4 ' Well Diam, Volume/# (zaltons)
1 Casing Volume = Wazer column height x Volume/ & > 016
z" 1:47 "C.'\__
Time Casing Temp. pH Cond. * Comments
Volume- _
1 $® / .9 [l oY
sz 2 1<% (.2 o2 N7
i
Sample ID " Date - Time Container | Preservative Analytes Analytic Method
Type ' .
£ i i 4] Fu <
B0 [ Wt | 170 Wyen's | tha |-l Brex urk | so— By

. TEMPLATEFORMS\FIELDVWELL SAMP won
g fﬂ!:?‘ L
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. WELL SAMPLING FORM

CAMBRIA

Project Name: Rosyod

Cambria Mgr: D

Well D: AR ~ L

Project Number: 3% -~ o it

Well Yield: __——

| Site Address: 7;?’6 5‘; ot )

Chbfonf G4

Date: SAZZ’/éf

Sampling Method:

Well Diameter: 2" ¢

Technician(s): rj,g_;

| | Taitial Deptt 1o Water: (1, 55

Total Well Depti: 29,12

Water Column Height: 12.53

Volume/ft: O/ L | 1 Casing Volume: 2.5 .}%Casiﬁg Volumes: (4  cv
Purging Device: 8,4~ f.,m,¢~ | Did Well Dewater? /] Total Gallons Purged: (. <2
i | Start Purge Time: /j;,f Stop Purge Time: Rz0 Total Time: /A/Z—
Well Diam, ¥ !
1 Casing Volume = Water cofumn height X Voilume/ & il 0.16
* .65
. ve
| Time Casing Temp. pH Cond. Comments
g Volume:- .
J205 / 6.4 7.8 265 _
T o 8 A 213 Ll g
Y, ;qﬂ“»’}‘ 3 17,3 . 7.2 R P ?;@a/%?‘*"
3
x .
SampleID | Date Time Container | Preservative Analytes Analytic Method
. Type .
Vpw-o_ | il s |y ik | o i grex sme | gozo / 726g
L L . 77 " i

| ovreraTmFoRMsEE owELL S0 wee
l ‘SSM&’JL“M
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WELL SAMPLING FORM

CAMBRIA

Project Name: @ 5 vl

Cambria Mgr: 25

Well ID: Miw) - {

Project Number: 237 - &/

Date: 3/}5)@2

| Well Yield: _—"

{ | Site Address:'%% /é% L) ?f

| ind Ct

Sampling Method: [, 0 2.4,

i

Well Diameter: ¢ ""i i

Technician(s): <L

Initial Depth to Water: |4,

Total Well Depth: 7|2

Water Column Height: J 2.2z

Volume/ft: A,

| 1 Casing Volume: J-/?_-J

| 4 Casing Volumes:

H. 4L

Purging Device: /sl

Did Well Dewatar?: )4/@

Total Gallons Purged: /5. S~

Start Purge Time: )7

Stop Purge Time: |/ rd

Total Time: /Ao

I Casing Volume = Water columnn height X Voiums/ & m%@ E mmﬁfﬂm
P v
Time Casing Temp. pH Cond - Comments
Volume
1120 / /65 25 4L
Nos_ 2 234 7.7 257 cln A2
1€ 3 294 22 EEE
= efilnel W/
C‘éff’f -ﬁt/ P 53‘}7 i
l ~ 2 Streais A ]
| [ dreken 1o THzenf
SampleID | Date Time Container | Preservative Analytes Analytc Method
: Type . L
fw-¢ 5)13)% o s | e e Bmx Mme | Ao




CAMBRIA

.,._F §

WELL SAMPLING FORM
Project Name: 1,3 Cambria Mgr: A5 | Well ID: [0 - (s
Project Number: 937~ J//(, | Date: J ;/{;? | well Yiel: "
Site Address: 2% Iensed S Sampling ] Metod: | Well Diameter: on d{
| Hed 4. g Technician(s): Jf
Initial Depth to Water: )< GH Total Well Depth: -1, j7 Water Column Height: /2, /4,
Volume/ft: O | 11 Casing Volume: A , 3 " Casing Volumes: ¢, £7
Purging Device: Gl (o 1/ Did Well Dewater?: /L) Total Gallons Purged: 4/ 575
Start Purge Time: /4%5@ Stop Purge Time: ##Y Towl Time: /Aoxan
_'-‘U..Dm. Yolume/ft {=aflong}
L Casing Volume = Water colamn beight % Volume/ #. . 0.16
Z L7
Time Casing Temp. pH Cond. * Comments -
Volume:
1059 / 14.7 iy 1/6
1085 2 20.4 A1 227 b -
140 > LT g7 29/ — bl Sonenss
. ALl < ban
— /ZfM /M/
2 Cop. v D s Je
NZ,Z\._—-‘:?- S .1
M{ d’/ ‘;“J Lens
DA Prizis Nafih teet
&t - -
SampleID | Date | Time Container Preservative Analytes Analytic Method
Type : ,
-0 \g)ghr| oS | 4pes [ #e o Rox ume | 8ozo
, T = ) T

mm_amscmmwmsm wWED
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CAMBRIA

WELL SAMPLING FORM

Project Name: Q2 (o 4/

CambriaMge: Jf -~

WellD: Myg-~"1

Project Number: Q35 — Z3/70 Date: g //g/{ 7 Well Yield: —
Site Address: “Z) i Sampling: Method: Well Diameter: - / ’fg,/c_,
' A
, o 4 Loy Lt Technician(s): T4
Initial Depth to Water: |¢ (7] Total Well Depth: 09, §p Water Column Height: /3. /3
| Volume/ft: 01 | 1'Casing Volume: 2- /& - [ #Casing Volumes: &,

Purging Device: [Jr,dz.

Did Well Dewater?: /7

Total Gallons Purged: 4. 7

Start Purge Time: /g

Stop Purge Time: £125

Total Time: /g,c,sm y

{ Casing Volume = Water colurm height x Voiume! £ wl_g':ﬂ . 0.16
a 0.65
6 147
Time Casing Temp. pH Cond. " Comments
Volume- ,
1015 / 19- % 7-G Kb dits HO
) q. 5 13 s7 Syt s
125 % 7 0. =9/ / '
— - !,(/M{/ yawl’
A Screns
Hop— S fose
el | FY
Jhter Lo
vl rd . :
SampleID | Date | Time Container | Preservative Analytes Analytic Method
Type : , _

#L
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